502957524 08/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3004122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TENSOLITE, LLC	12/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENSOLITE, LLC
Street Address:	100 TENSOLITE DRIVE
City:	SAINT AUGUSTINE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32092-0590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11613844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: Idaniel@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: KURT A. SUMME
Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEN-69C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT A. SUMME
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt A. Summe/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=TensoliteCancelation4#page1.tif source=TensoliteCancelation4#page2.tif

PATENT 502957524 REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0627



DACE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF "TENSOLITE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 8:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

2113234 8100

121375181

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0132189

DATE: 01-09-13

PATENT REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0628

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:44 PM 12/20/2012 FILED 08:24 PM 12/20/2012 SRV 121375181 - 2113234 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION

1.	The name of the limited liability company is Tensolite, LLC		
2.	The Certificate of F	ormation of the limited liability company was filed on	
Cano		EREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of day of December , A.D. 2012 .	
	•	By: Milal Rom son Authorized Person(s)	
		Name: Michael L. Roberson	
		Print or Type	

PATENT REEL: 033664 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 08/29/2014